TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IWESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I	WEST POINT-PEPPERELL ENTERPRISES, INC.	06/09/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT
Also Known As:	formerly NationsBank, N.A.
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street
Internal Address:	NC 1007-08-11
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	784486
Registration Number:	934519
Registration Number:	870146
Serial Number:	76399272
Serial Number:	76439050
Serial Number:	78184066
Serial Number:	78184036
Serial Number:	78194515
Serial Number:	76433631
Serial Number:	76436451
	TD

TRADEMARK

90000304 REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0628

P \$340,00 7639

Serial Number:	76436450	
Serial Number:	78184046	
Serial Number:	76439051	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868122

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Thomas

Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327000-4476

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca T. Chapman

Total Attachments: 3

source=ngsi.wes#page1.tif source=ngsi.wes#page2.tif source=ngsi.wes#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0629

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated as of June 9, 1998 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Assignment") by and among (i) WestPoint Stevens Inc., (ii) J.P. Stevens Enterprises, Inc., and (iii) West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc. (now known as WestPoint Stevens Inc. I) as assignors (the "Assignors") and NationsBank, N.A., now known as Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral trustee (the "Trustee") for the benefit of certain lenders (the "Lenders"), each of the undersigned Assignors has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right and interest of such Assignor in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Assignment), whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired and arising hereafter, including without limitation the Trademarks and related registrations and applications shown in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, to the Trustee for the benefit of the Lenders, together with the goodwill and assets of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing, including the right to sue for and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising from past infringements concerning any of the foregoing.

The security interest in the attached trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Assignment and that certain Second Amended and Restated Collateral Trust Agreement, of even date with the Assignment, among *inter alia* the Assignors, the Trustee and the Lenders.

CHAR1\588833_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0630

Very truly yours,

WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I, formerly known as WEST POINT-PEPPERELL ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name: Richard F. Klumpp

Title: Vice President & Assistant Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly NATIONSBANK, N.A.), as Agent

Name: **David H. Dinkins**

Title: Principal

CHAR1\588833_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0631

Westpoint Stevens Inc. I (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Side of the State	Registration & 1	en elegation (diameter)
NAP GUARD/SUPER LOFT	784486	2/2/65
SOVEREIGN	934519	5/23/72
CARLIN	870146	5/27/99

Pending Applications

crassia de la	Application Serial No.	initing Date of the
BABY VELLUX	76399272	4/23/02
BEAUTICALE	76439050	8/8/02
ESSENCE BY WESTPOINT STEVENS	78184066	11/12/02
EXPECTATIONS BY BABY MARTEX	78184036	11/12/02
LUXOR	78194515	12/13/02
MODERN LIVING BY MARTEX	76433631	7/24/02
PIMACALE	76436451	7/31/02
PIMACALE	76436450	7/31/02
ULTRA TOUCH	78184046	11/12/02
THE COMPLETER SET	76439051	8/8/02

DUR1\281089_8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 05/15/2003